

### Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Air Force Academy Phase III

Contract Number: 1535

General Contractor: IHC Construction Companies, LLC

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: \$203,150.43

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/23/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO **EXHIBIT S**

	CERTIFI	CATE OF ARCH	HECI - E	ENGINEER		
DATE:	3/25/201	4				
PROJECT:	AIR FORCE ACADEMY HIG	SH SCHOOL PHA	SE III			
Monthly Estimate No.	: 8					
For the Period:	12/15/20	12 to		3/25/2014		
Contract No.:	1535					
	COMMISSION OF CHICAGO					
	No, adopted by the Public Bit Chicago for the financing of this prope, that:					nue Bonds issued by the high the high size of the high si
1	Obligations in the amounts stated hitem thereof is a proper charge again		,		h	
2	No amount hereby approved for papereviously paid upon such contract, - Engineer until the aggregate amo (said retained funds being payable a	exceed 90% of current ount of payments withher	estimates ap eld equals 5%	proved by the Architec	ct c	
THE CONTRACTOR: FOR: AIR FORCE Is now entitled to the	E ACADEMY HIGH SCHO		<b>ES</b> , LLC *	1500 Executive I 203,150.43	Or., Elgin, IL 6012 –	3
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CTOR PRICE					\$5,984,135.00
ADDITIONS						\$ -
DEDUCTIONS						\$ -
NET ADDITION OR D	EDUCTION					\$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRA	CT PRICE					\$5,984,135.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EA	RNED					\$5,693,806.48
<b>TOTAL RETENTION</b>						\$ 72,044.02
a) Reserve V	lithheld @ 10% of Total Ar	nount Earned,			\$72,044.02	
b) Liens and	Other Withholding				\$ -	•
c) Liquidated	Damages Withheld				\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO DAT	E (Include this Payment)					\$5,621,762.46
LESS: AMOUNT PRE						\$5,418,612.03
AMOUNT DUE THIS	PAYMENT					\$ 203,150.43
Name			_			

**Architect of Record** 

CW Pathfile: 05083/ 02\_07\_13 Filename: PA\_IHC\_LAM\_PA008\_203150.43\_03252014

Date:

### 1 of 3

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT B

## CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

3/25/2014 12/15/2012 3/25/2014 PERIOD TO: for the General construction on the following project: first being duty sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Chief Financial Officer for the CONTRACTOR NAME. that he/she is well acquainted with the facts ser forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually; That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them CONTRACTO! IHC Construction Companies LLC 203,150.43 under the terms of said Contract; That, line work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively; for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated. Air Force Academy High School Phase III PBC Job 1535 3630 S. Wells, Chicago, IL That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment \$ \$ 203,150.43 under th That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished and prepared materials, March - 2014 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them; AIR FORCE ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE III day of That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment \$ equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement; Air Force Academy High School 25 Project Address 2 Project Address 1 Project Name OWNER PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO a(n) IHC Construction Companies, LLC SS ( STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE under Contract No. The affiant, PBC PROJECT #: PROJECT NAME JOB LOCATION

	1		2	က	4	2	9	7		ω	6	10	11	12	
CSI	Subcontractor Name (Title Description)	ō	Original Contract	Change	Adjusted Contract	:t %	·	Work Completed-	р			PREVIOUS	NET AMOUNT	REMAINING TO	WITHHELD
Designation	n Subcontractor Address	An	Amount	Orders	Amount	COMPL	PREVIOUS	CURRENT	Ĭ	TOTAL	RETAINAGE	BILLING	DUE	BILL	OR EEO FINES
100	02a - Demolition	69	42,500.00	9	\$ 42,500.00	100.00%	\$ 42,500.00	\$	\$	42,500.00			1,275.00		
105	IHC Construction Companies - Self perform	B		9	9	%00.0	•	5	G	1		S	9		
110	1500 Executive Dr.	69		9	9	0.00%	5	9	s			S	S		
115	Elgin, IL 60123	ь	•	9	9	%00.0	9	9	S			S			
200	02b - Environmental / LBP Asbestos Abatement	ક્ક	155,550.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 161,200.00	100.00%	\$ 161,200.00	\$	\$ 16	161,200.00		\$ 156,364.00	4,836.00		
205	Nationwide Environmental & Demo, LLC	69	1	9	9	0.00%	9	9	S			9	9		
206	1580 N. Northwest Highway, Suite 120	69		9	9	0.00%	•	9	s	,		S	69		
207	Park Ridge, IL 60068	ь		9	9	0.00%	•	9	S			S	69		
300	02c - Excavation/Site & Building Concrete	မာ	38,125.00	\$ 10,203.48	\$ 48,328.48	8 100.00%	\$ 48,328.48	9	S	48,328.48		\$ 46,878.63	3 \$ 1,449.85		
305	IHC Construction Companies	B	ī	9	9	0.00%	9	S	ь			9	9		
306	1500 Executive Drive	B		S	9	0.00%	9	S	G			69	8		
307	Elgin, IL 60123	B	ì	9	9	0.00%	9	9	s			9			
400	02d - Asphalt Paving	မာ	3,500.00	9	\$ 3,500.00	100.00%	\$ 3,500.00	9	s	3,500.00		\$ 3,395.00	-		
405	IHC Construction Companies LLC	S	ì	9	\$	0.00%		S	49				49		
406	1500 Executive Dr	B	,	9	\$	0.00%		9	ь			9	9		
407	Elgin, IL 60123	B		9	\$	%00.0	•	9	69	,		5	9		
200	02e - Fencing	s	00.000,69	-	\$ 69,000.00	100.00%	\$ 69,000.00	5	s	00.000,69	\$ 959.53	\$ 66,930.00	1,110.47	\$ 959.53	\$ 959,53
505	Fowler Fencing Contractors	B		9	\$	0.00%	. 69	9	S			9	9		
909	108 N. Adams Ave	B		9	9	0.00%	•	9	G	,			9		
202	Fowler, IN 4794	B	•		\$	0.00%	•	9	G	,			9		
009	02f - Landscaping	မာ	16,950.00	\$ (5,427.00)	\$ 11,523.00	100.00%	\$ 11,523.00	5	\$	11,523.00		\$ 11,177.31	345.69		
605	Pedersen Company	ક	•	S	9	0.00%	9	S	69			9	9		
909	6 N 543 Route 25	S	•	S	9	0.00%	S	9	ь	,		69	9		
209	St. Charles, IL 60174	B	ī	9	9	0.00%	9	9	49				. 69		3
700	04a - Masonry & Masonry Restoration	မ	320,000.00	\$ 11,075.42	\$ 331,075.42	100.00%	\$ 331,075.42	\$	\$ 33	331,075.42		\$ 321,143.16	3 \$ 9,932.26	-	
705	Iwanski-Pyzik Masonry & Builders Inc.	B	1	9	5	0.00%	9	9	49	1			9		
902	1031 W. Lunt Ave.	s		9	9	0.00%	9	9	69	1			9		
707	Schaumburg, IL 60193	B	i	9	69	0.00%	S	9	49			49	9		

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT B

CSI	Subcontractor Name (Title Description)	Contract	SWORN STATEM Change Adjuste	ATEMENT AND Adjusted Contract	AFFID %	AFFIDAVIT FOR PA	PARTIAL PA	PAYMENT (3	OF 5)	PREVIOUS	NET AMOUNT	REMAINING TO	WITHHELD	
Designation	N Subcontractor Address	Amount 405 105 00	이	Amount		PREVIOUS	CURRENT	TO	RETAIL		DUE	BILL	0	VES -
805	Composite Steel Products. Inc.		5,218.47	\$ 110,344.47	100.00%	\$ 110,344.47		\$ 110,344.47	\$ 1,449.71	\$ 107,034.14	\$ 1,860.62	\$ 1,449.71	\$ 1,449.7	171
806	1220 West Main St.	· • • •	· Э <i>6</i> Э (	· · ·	ishii h	9 49		9 69		 a sa	, , A 49			
006	Mellose Falk, IL 60 100 06a - General Trades	47 830 00	(00 000)	- VE 010 00	%00.0	46 040 00		9		,				
902	Jade Carpentry Contractors, Inc.			0.6,04	0.00%	, 0,		\$ 45,910.00	\$ 235.16	\$ 45,502.70	5 1,172.14	\$ 235.16	\$ 235.	91.1
906	6575 North Avondale Chicaco, II, 60631	us us	· · ·		%00.0			· 69 6		,	9 69 (			
1000	06b - Casework	\$ 15,720.00	9 9	\$ 15,720.00	%00.001 8 %00.001	15.720.00		\$ 15 720 00		\$ 15 248 40	47160			T
1005	KBI Custom Case, Inc	Уэ	S							\$				
1007	12406 Hansen Kd Hebron II 60034	us us	us u		%00.0	9 6	,	·		9	9			
1100	07a - Roofing replacement	\$ 475,000.00	\$ (5.322.31)	\$ 469.677.69	%00.00	469 677 69		\$ 469 677 69	\$ 1 000 53	755 587 36	42,000,00	4	1	5
1105	Knickerbocker Roofing				\$ %00.0		1	000	•	00.100,004	7	1,990.03	sc.088,1 &	50.
1106	16851 South Lathrop Ave. Harvey II 60426	· •> •	, ss s	· ·	8 %00.0	9 6		·						
1200	08a - Window replacement	\$ 673,100.00	\$ 23,098.40	\$ 696,198.40	%00.00	696.198.40 \$		\$ 696 198 40	\$ 12.281.00	675 312 45	8 604 05	47 284 00	47 204 00	8
1205	Reflection Window Company								•	210,010	0		107'71 6	3
1206	2525 N. Elston Ave.	·	·	9		9		9			9			
1300	Oga - Plaster repairs	12 300 00	4 603 08	46 003 00	\$ %00.0	- 00000	-	. 000						1
1305	JP Phillips, Inc.			8	%00.00	0		5 To,903.98		\$ 16,881.86	\$ 22.12			
1306	3220 Wolf Rd	9	9	. 69	0.00%			· ·		, ,	9 69			
1307	Franklin Park, IL 60131				\$ %00.0	\$ - \$		· \$		. 9	· 69			
1400	09b - Gypsum board systems & Acoustical Ceiling Tile	\$ 49,470.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 53,054.00	\$ %00.001	53,054.00		\$ 53,054.00	\$ 348.52	\$ 51,462.37	\$ 1,243.11	\$ 348.52	\$ 348.52	.52
1406	Alchitectulal Fixtures, IIIC. 630 Anthony Trail	ח ט	, A U		%00.0	• •		· ·		9 (	· ·			
1407	Northbrook, IL 60062	, ,	, , , ,	· ·	%00.0			so s			· ·			
1500	09c - Ceramic wall tile	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 52,002.00	8 %00.00	52,002.00 \$		\$ 52,002,00	\$ 1,003.35	\$ 50 519 94	47871	1 003 35	\$ 1003.35	35
1505	Rock River Valley Flooring	٠ ج	· s		0.00%		,				9	5		3
1506	750 N Madison St	·	د	· ·	%00.0	5	-	•			9			
1600	109d - VCT rubber abletic camet flooring	\$ 67.500.00	1			- 000	-			-				
1605	Superior Floor Covering Inc.		8 13,191.80	8 (0,691.80	%00.00	66,507.36	4,184.44	\$ 70,691.80	\$ 405.18	64,512.14	\$ 5,774.48	\$ 405.18	\$ 405.18	.18
1606	14500 S. Western Ave.	· •	· •		0.00%					· · ·	9 69			
1607	Posen, IL 60469						-			-				
1705	use - Epoxy nooring Stonhard	\$ 20,390.00	\$ 2,011.12	\$ 22,401.12	8 %00.00	22,401.12	•	\$ 22,401.12		\$ 21,729.09	\$ 672.03			
1706	1000 East Park Ave.	» •	· ·	· ·	%00.0			A 4		, ,	·			
1707	Maple Shade, NJ 08052	· •	, Э <i>ч</i> э		0.00%			9 69		, ,	n 49		30	
1800	09f - Painting	\$ 93,579.00	\$ 2,244.95	\$ 95,823.95	\$ %00.00	\$ 95,823.95		\$ 95,823.95	\$ 406.10	\$ 92,949.23	\$ 2,468.62	\$ 406.10	\$ 406.10	10
1805	Uptown Painting & Decorating Inc.	·	·	9	\$ %00.0	,		· \$		. 8	9			
1807	Of 12 N. Clark Street - 211d 1100f Chicago, IL 60626	e es	, ,	· ·	%00.0			·			· ·			
1900	10a - Toilet partitions	\$ 6,135.00	9	\$ 6,135.00		6,135.00	,	\$ 6.135.00		\$ 5,950.95	\$ 184.05			Τ
1905	Specialties Direct	S	·	•				· ·						
1906	161 Tower Dr. Unit G Burr Ridge II 60527	· w	, us u	· ·	%00.0	9	•	9		9	•			
2000	10b - Lockers/backboards/scoreboard	\$ 55,460.00	\$ 7.487.90	\$ 62.947.90		62 947 90		\$ 62 947 90		\$ 61 050 46	1 000 11			Т
2005	Carroll Seating Company				0.00%			10,10			000'1			
2006	2105 Lunt Avenue	· 69 6	, 65 6	· ·	\$ %00.0	69 (		· •		9				
2100	12a - Window Treatments	\$ 26,000,00	9 69	26 000 00	%00.0	\$ 0000086		\$ 00000		\$ 25,200,000	\$ 00.002			Т
2105	Indecor Contract Window Treatments		· 69		0.00%		1	3		022,02				
2106	5009 N. Winthrop Ave.	69 (	· •	9	0.00%	5	1							
2200	Unicago, IL eucado	- 00 00 1	- 000	4	\$ 00.00	- 00								
2205	Specialty Safety Products & Services, Inc.		(1,900.00)	00.000.00	%00.00	12,600.00		\$ 12,600.00		12,222.00	\$ 378.00			
2206	2506 Clear Creek Dr.	· •9	- 9		0.00%	· 69					9 49			
2207	Plainfield, IL 60586		-	•	\$ %00.0	9				•				
2300	15a - Plumbing Caldwell Plimbing Co. Inc	\$ 243,920.00	\$ 12,121.58	\$ 256,041.58	8 %00.00	243,934.81	12,106.77	\$ 256,041.58	\$ 4,421.57	\$ 236,616.77	\$ 15,003.24	\$ 4,421.57	\$ 4,421.	.57
2306	821 Childs Street	· '	 	a 69	%00.0	. ·		 			es es		3	
2307	Wheaton, IL 60187	8			0.00%	9 69		9 69			9 49			

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 OF 5)

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 2)

\$ 5,693,806.48 \$ 72,044.02 \$ 5,621,762.46 \$ 5,418,612.03 \$ 203,150.43									
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE (Col. 7) TOTAL RETAINED (Col. 9) NET AMOUNT EARNED (Col. 8 - Col. 9) PREVIOUSLY PAID (Col. 10) NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT (Col. 11)	ses					09	25 March , 2014		/16
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE (Col. 7) TOTAL RETAINED (Col. 9) NET AMOUNT EARNED (Col. 8 - Col. 9) PREVIOUSLY PAID (Col. 10) NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT (Co	pliers workers and employe	ntract Documents; ng currently paid; ect and genuine;	nts		hat r amounts so paid; and	COMMISSION OF CHICA ttorney's fees.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	a Mora	pires 12/22/16
	enefit of Subcontracts, sup	the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; all signified sublevels thereof) are being currently paid; the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;	ers of Lien; irs of material or other age the labor and materials		illegal or excess payment t SSION OF CHICAGO, F CHICAGO that amount o	ind the PUBLIC BUILDING all costs and reasonable a	Subscribed and sw	Kin	Notary Publi <i>c</i> My Commission Expir <u>es</u>
5,984,135.00 5,984,135.00 \$5,984,135.00	These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontracts, suppliers workers and employees no as enlarging or allering the application or effect of existing lien laws.	Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents that suppliers of materials services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all signified sublevels thereof) are being currently paid; that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally.	that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;	ld be filed; been assigned;	that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payment that have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, that said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO that amount or amounts so paid; and	that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.			
& & &	These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights here no as enlarging or allering the application or effect of existing lien laws.	Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, that suppliers of materials services, labor and all Subcontractors (including that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally.	that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of sai that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work that so far as affant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of I lien included.	for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed; that neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;	expressly affirms that should intractor by or on behalf of the ay on demand to the PUBLIC	atisfied after all payments are ay be compelled to pay in disc	(to be signed by the President)	David J. Rock	dent
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT EXTRAS TO CONTRACT TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS CREDITS TO CONTRACT ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT	These provisions should no no as enlarging or allering t	Contractor certifies that to that suppliers of materials sthat the Waivers of Lien sulthat each and every Waiver	that there is no claim either that said Waivers of Lien in acting on behalf of affiant in	for which a claim could be r that neither the partial payn	that said Contractor herein have been made to said Co that said Contractor will rep	that if any lien remains uns: all moneys that the latter m	Signed (to be signed by(th	Print Name: David	Title: President
	_					_ 10	**1	-1	, 1

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MORAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.12/22/16